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LEAKAGE OF QUESTION PAPER

2072. SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any complaints regarding the leakage of AIIMS, MBBS question paper and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has constituted any enquiry regarding the reported incident; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government to ensure the examination more credible?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a) & (b): Yes. All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delhi has constituted a committee to look into the matter. The Committee has submitted its report wherein it has been concluded that this was not a leakage, but an unsuccessful attempt by one candidate to have clicked of computer screen during the examination and released the captured image in social media to discredit the examination.

(c): AIIMS, New Delhi, ensures all the technical as well as personal supervision in the conduct of examination so that the examinations are free from unfair means and practices.
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